

Overland Pass Energy, LLC A wholly owned subsidiary of National Renewable Solutions, LLC 11100 Wayzata Blvd. Suite 450 Minnetonka, MN 55305

May 31, 2024

Ms. Eva Contreras Sedgwick County Planning and Zoning Department 315 Cedar St., Suite 200 Julesburg, CO 80737

Re:

Overland Pass Energy East wind project Sedgwick County Special Use Permit Application for Utility Scale Wind System Application Submittal

Dear Ms. Contreras,

Overland Pass Energy, LLC ("OPE"), a Colorado limited liability company that is a wholly owned subsidiary of National Renewable Solutions, LLC, submits this special use permit application for a Utility Scale Wind System ("Application") referred to as the Overland Pass Energy East Wind Project that will include a maximum of three hundred ten (310) wind turbines (the "Project") across 113,145 participating acres. The Project is located south of US Highway 76 on a portion of the "South Table," the high plains lying south of the South Platte River Valley and spans from the boundary of Logan County to the west to the boundary of Nebraska to the east and has parcels as far south as the Philips County boundary.

OPE submits this Application for the Project under Section 12 of the Sedgwick County Zoning Resolution and Section 13 of the Sedgwick County Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance.

Sincerely, Overland Pass Energy, LLC

Brad Wilson, Senior VP of Development National Renewable Solutions, LLC